MarvLAND OFFICERS [REGULAR], IN U. S. Navy anD MARINE CorPS. - | ' 5

NAME,

RANK OR RATING.

DATE OF
ENLISTMENT OR
SHIPMENT,

DATE OF'
DISCHARGE.

VESSELS SERVED ON AND REMARKS.

‘William H. Brice

Gilbert BE. Bryson
‘William T. Buck

McKean Buchanan
. Richard H. Buel

‘William Burnice
George W. Carrick
John Caulk

Peter A. Chason
Benj. H. Chassing

James R. Childs
Henry C. Christopher

Hugh L. Cline
Richardson Clover
David M. Cohen
George W. Collier

Gilbert C. Cook

Theophilus Cook

Robert A. Copeland

Thomas Crabbe
S. Wilkins Cragg

Joseph D. Daniels

George M. Darrance
James A. Deaver

Herman A. Delius

Act. Master.

Act. Mid'n.
Act. Master.

Purser.
2d Asst. Eng.

Gunner.

3d Asst. Eng.

Gunner.
Boatswain.
Chief Eng.

Sailmaker.
2d Asst. Eng.

P. A. Eng.

Commander.

Major.

Lieut.-Col.

248 Asst. Eng.

P. A. Eng.

2d Asst. Eng.

Rear Admiral.

1st Asst. Eng.

Lt.-Comd’r.

Chaplain.
24 Asst. Eng.

2d -Asst. Eng.

.

Sept. 15,

July 25,
Mar. 22,

Aug. 21,
July 8,

Dec. 20,
June 10,
Sept. 2,
Sept. 27,
May 21,

June 8,
Mar, 17,

July 1,

July- 30,
Aug. 19,
Sept. 5,

Sept. 186,

May 22,

May 28,

Nov. 15,4
Aug. 25,

Oct. 19,

1861

1864
1862

1826
1862

1847
1862
1841
1858
1857

1822
1863

1861

1863

1855

1860

1862
1863

.1861

1809

1859

1841

1860
1863
1859

Sept. 28, 1866

July 8, 1867

Nov, 18, 1865

Oct. 26,
Feb. 12,

1866
1867

July 22, 1865

June 22, 1865

Appointed Master’'s Mate, Sept. 15, 1861; Acting En- .-

sign, Sept. 3, 1862; Acting Master, July 16, 1864; con-

tinued in service; transferred to Regular Navy from .

Volunteer Service.

Resigned.

Entered the Volunteer Service as Master’s Mate,
March 22, 1862; promoted Acting Master, May 26,
1862; continued in service, and transferred to Reg-
ular Navy.

Continued in service.

Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer;
2d Asst. Engineer, Feb. 15, 1864.

Died Jan. 21, 1867.

Resigned.

Continued in service.

Retired.

Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; promoted
2d Asst. Engineer; 1st Asst. Engineer, Oct. 21, 1861;
Chief Engineer, Nov. 10, 1863; resigned.

Continued in service.

Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; continued
in service, and subsequently promoted 2d Asst. En-
gineer,

Appointed 34 Asst. Engineer in 1861; promoted 24
Asst. Engineer, Dec. 18, 1862; 1st Asst. Engineer,
1866; retained in service as Passed Asst. Engineer,

with relative rank of Lieutenant; 1861-3, attached to -

steam sloop Wyoming, East Indies.

Entered the service as Midshipman; continued in ser-

vice, and subsequently promoted Ensign, Master,
Lieutenant, Lieut.-Commander and Commander.

Entered the service as 2d Lieutenant, U. 8. M. C., Aug.

19, 1855;
July 26, 1861;
service.
Commissioned as 2d Lieutenant, U. S. M. C., Sept. 5,
1860; 1st Lieutenant, Sept. 1, 1861; Captain, Nov. 20,
1862; steam frigate Minnesota, A. Blockading Squad-
ron, 1861-2; Marine Barracks, Boston, 1861-4; Marine
Barracks, Brooklyn, 1864; continued in service, and
subsequently promoted Major and Lieut.-Colonel.
Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; promoted
2d Asst. Engineer, March 1, 1864; resigned.
Appointed 3d Asst. Engineer, 1863; promoted 2d Asst.
Engineer, 1865; served on the Onondago, N. A.
‘Squadron, 1864-5; Winooski, N. A. Squadron, 1865;

promoted 1st Lieutenant, 1861; Captain,
Major, Dec. 5, 1867; continued in

continued in service, and subsequently appointed 1st

* Asst. Engineer, with relative rank of Lieutenant.
Entered the service as 2d Asst. Engineer; dismissed
Sept. 19, 1861.

Entered the service as Midshipman; promoted Lieu- .

tenant; Commander; Captain; Commodore, July 16,
1862; Rear-Admiral, July 25, 1866; continued in
service.

Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; promoted
2d Asst. Engineer, Oct. 26, 1861; out of service, June
27, 1864; re-appointed 1st Asst. Engineer, July 25,
1866; continued in service.

Entered the service as Midshipman; promoted Passed
Midshipman; Master; Lieutenant; Acting Master,
Sept. 5, 1862; Acting Lieutenant, June 3, 1863; Acting
Vol. Lieut.-Commander, May 18, 1864; Lieut.-Com-
mander, July 18, 1864; died March 3, 1865, of wounds.

Continued in service.

Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; promoted 24
Asst. Engineer, July 25, 1866; continued in service.
Entered the service as 3d Asst. Engineer; promoted 2d

Asst. Engineer, May 20, 1863; resigned.:

promoted




